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REPORT ON E- QUIZ ON NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CURRENT AFFAIRS

Title “E- QUIZ ON NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CURRENT
AFFAIRS”
Date of Event(s) 14™ JUNE 2022
Department / “CAREER GUIDANCE AND COMPETITIVE CELL”
Association
Venue GOOGLE FORM
Number of Participants | 186
Target Audience UG STUDENTS
| Books (if published) |-

Place of visit/ details of | -
Industrial visit place (if
applicable):

Objective:

The objective of conducting this e- quiz on national and international current affairs to UG
students.

Introduction:

Career guidelines and competitive cell organized a e-quiz on National & International current
issues of the month April, May, June. This quiz is organized in the month of June 14%
2022.this e quiz mainly focused just to make the students about the areas on which in

competitive is asked.

This e-quiz covered the areas of both national and international current affairs. It covered the
areas such as new appointments, national and international days and the themes of that

particular day, summits of international organizations’, Recent deaths (past 3months) of
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famous personalities, the books written or published by an famous personalities, and the

national and international awards and so on.

More than 150 students attended this e quiz and this e quiz was enabled for a week and finally

for the participants issued an e- certificate.

Outcomes:

Outcome of this activity if majority of the students attended. since this quiz is mainly focused
on wide areas of both national and internationals issues. This quiz gave the knowledge for
‘ the students relating to these various topics which have been mentioned above. This created
an awareness in the minds of the students relating tyo how the questions been asked in the
various competitive exams. And this helped them to focus on these areas when they are

taking an competitive exams in the future.
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CIRCULAR OF THE EVENT
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Link for the Quiz
https://forms.qle/EdZLnv7SHAWDCXTKT

Greetings from the Career Guidance and Competitive Cell, St Francis
de Sales College, Electronic City, Bengaluru.

We are glad to invite The Students of SFS COLLEGE to participate in the Quiz
Competition on the theme of National and International Current Affairs
on June 14, 2022 (Tuesday)

This program is an opportunity to gain knowledge about the Current Issues

Kindly refer the attached Brochure for further details.

E-certificates will be provided for the Participants



RESPONDENTS DETAILS

sl. No Name Email Address Course Contact Number
1[Pavan kalyan M kalyanlokesh777@gmail.com BBA 8310343825
2|Sahil Mollah sahil_3536@sfscollege.in OTHERS 7899663605
3|LAVANYA.G lavanya_3533@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8310979846
4 |Vyshali HN Vyshali_3542@sfscollege OTHERS 9353129405
5|Manikanta.R manikantar8792@gmail.com OTHERS 8792452019
6 [Harsha kumar. V harsha_3532@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8867235324
7 |Sahil Mollah mollahsahil85@gmail.com OTHERS 7899663605
8|Nithin m mnithin841@gmail.com OTHERS 8754264915
9|Vivek Kumar M vikurockfire@gmail.com BBA 9741037943
10|Ala Anirudh alaanirudh_001@sfscollege.in BA 9148984772
11|Vinutha C vinutha_3414@sfscollege.in BBA 9880753378
12 |Kanish kumarV Kanishkanish923@gmail.com OTHERS 9600680142
13|Vanishree R Vanishreer_042@sfscollege.in BCA 9110875218
14 |Kumar Swamy P kumarswamyp_018@sfscollege.in BCA 9535140326
15|YASHASWINI M Yashaswinimunirajul2@gmail.com BCA 7019229279
16|Gowthami S gowthamis@sfscollege.in OTHERS 9.1702E+11
17|Suchithra.V.R 2nd main road A block Subash Nagar Singasai BA 9342822433
18|Daisy D ddaisy083@gmail.com BCA 8050409653
19|Pooja Bhati V pooja=019@sfscollege.in OTHERS Oooo0
20|Monica J monicaj_004@sfscollege.in OTHERS 9591227656
21|Ashwini P ashwiniashu40622 @gmail.com BCA +919742303732
22|JANANIJUDIYA'Y jananijudiya@gmail.com BBA 8095392759
23|Bhimana Gowda Y |bhimanagowda335@gmail.com BCA 08147413788
24 |Preethi S Preethi_3390@sfscollege.in BBA 9740716666
25|Gowthami V S gowthamivs79@gmail.com BCA 9900841319
26|Dhalalakshmi a=hanalakshmi__3377@sfscollege.in BBA 6361937944
27 [Nithin v Nithinjoshua005@gmail.com OTHERS 9620808444
28 |SAGAR.B.NALATAWA|sagar_1495@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8951510426
29|Siva Kumar sivaniro97 @gmail.com B_E}_rn 7825082140
30|Ahalya Venkatesh |ahalyavenkatesh688@gmail.com B.com 09019757595
31}|Janani jianani_316@sfscollege.in B.com 8147466557
32|Nandini nandiniv_325@sfscollege.in B.com 6360645978
33|Gana priya.R ganapriyareddyg@gmail.com B.com 9384514584
34|Charan Kumar R charankumar_1102@sfscollege.in B.com 9108268533
35|Prerana Sharma D |preranasharmad_330@sfscollege.in ?.com 8971307324
36(Sandhya. K Sandhya_1273@sfscollege.in B.com 6364049854
37 |Anupriya M anu973937@gmail.com B.com 9739370173
38|Dushyanth v dushigowdadushi@gmail.com B.com 9353871765
39|S.R Shreya Shreyavenkat0204@gmail.com B.com 7892233724
A40|Ritu j rituj_335@sfscollege.in B.com 8867458364
41|Selvi-R selvir_341@sfscollege.in B.com 7348869575
42 |Priya G priyaagangan@gmail.com B.com 9019291434
43 |Firdous Kouser M |firdousk2001@gmail.com B.com 09620483055
44|PRIYANKA S.N priyankasn_331@sfscollege.in ?.com 99455739770




45 |Sabiha banu Sabihabanu_039@sfscollege.in B.ﬂm 6362630386
46|SOUNDARYA J soundaryajl1875@gmail.com B.com 9611084973
47|Samira Tasneem Samiratasneems_339@sfscollege.in B.com 7795325733
48 |Priyashree.s priyashrees195@gmail.com B.com 7975268309
49 (ABHISHEK A abhishek_1051@sfscollege.in B.com 8088046069
50|Sanandu shivaram |Sanandu_1271@sfscollege.in B.com 9035856425
51|John bosco johndj3412@gmail.com B.com 9080525721
52|ABHISHEK S abhisheksabhil47 @gmail.com B.com 8088046069
53 |Vijay V Vijayantony293@gmail.com B.com 9742226177
54 [Suji.s suji37069 @gmail.com B.com 9035256413
55|Abhiraj Kulkarni abhiraj.k09121@gmail.com B.com 9380269277
56|Arpuda Irudaya Raj. Yarpudaraj007 @gmail.com B.com 9019858822
57|Kavya D A kavya_3087@sfscollege.in B.com 9880959769
58|Vidhya shree. B vidhyashreeb_350@sfscollege.in B.com 7760096742
59|Tushara M H tushara_3266@sfscollege.in B.com 9035729623
60|Sudeep.k sudeepzz444@gmail.com B.com 7349046157
61|Pavithra M Pavithramanjunath525@gmail.com B.com 7975994394
62 |Jitendra Choudhary |kavithachoudry3355@gmail.com BA 6362500231
63|Sudeep.k Sudeepk8870713453@gmail.com B.com 7975994394
64|Thomson S thomson_3265@sfscollege.in B.com 9480353514
65|Mohith Gowda R mohith_3357 @sfscollege.in B.com 9360813077
66|Ananya V ananya_3218@sfscollege.in B.com 9940879551
67 |Madhumitha Madhumithamitha432@gmail.com B.com 6360987838
68|Dilip singh M dilipsinghrajput9945@gmail.com B.com 7892645900
69|ANNUSHA RAUT annusharaut_303@sfscollege.in B.com 7795384159
70|Karibasavanagowda (basavanagowdal982@gmail.com OTHERS 9741077846
71|Jeevitha. M jeevithamuralil249@gmail.com B.com 9019879341
72|MANOJ NELSON S |mznojnelson2003 @gmail.com BBA 7483238002
73|Vishali D dvishali288@gmail.com B.com 8431586480
74|Vijay. S wvijay8920@ gmail. Com B.com 6379714551
75(Usha N testusha02@gmail.com B.com 9606879037
76|Sharath kumar R sharathkumarr396@gmail.com B.com 8904291651
77|Helen.K manuhelen79@gmail.com B.com 8088591014
78|Madhu shree. N Madhushree_3030@sfscollege. In B.com 9353144812
79|Shubham Singh shubham=3279@sfscollege.in B.com 8072000595
80|Renuka.m Renuka_3137@sfscollege.in B.com 7795497369
81(Manoj N manojn3225@gmail.com B.com 9071803952
82James Samuel B james_3370@sfscollege.in B.com 8197050829
83|Sachin Das sachindas55512@gmail.com B.com 9148068799
84|Preethi B G Preethi_3255@sfscollege.in B.com 8867232142
85|Abhishek praveen. C [abhishekpraveen7@gmil.com ? com 6362961915
86|Aravind p aravindp_304@sfscollege.in B._con'l 6362970353
87|Surendar K surendar_3338@sfscollege.in B.com 7483740189
88|Chaithra.S Chaithra_s___ 108@sfscollege.in B.com 9108870798
89|Tejaswini.M.R tejaswini=3120@sfscolIege‘in B.com 9353774843
90|Lavanya lavanyabchinni@gmail.com B.com 7676172126
91|Husnabanu M Husnabanum_002@sfscollege.in OTHERS 9663011428




92|Mohammed Zahid |Mohammedzahid_009@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8073328123
93 |SOWNDARYA.R jayasrienterpriseshsr@gmail.com B.com 8111015960
94|Manisha.o manishao_122@sfscollege .in B.com 8762173808
95|Sunil. N Sunil-020@sfscollege.in B.com 9591328471
96 |Shalini Sangwan Shalini_1499@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8050036403
97 |R.Thanuj thanujr_049 @sfscollege.in BCA 6374201533
98 |Samitha Samithashivakumar333@gmail.com B.com 9972407612
99|Pushpa.Y pushpa_1246@sfscollege.in B.com 8904549197
100|Placius d silva.A placiusdsilva@gmail.com B.com 9739738156
101|Deepa. S deepachinni832@gamil.com B.com 8050708863
102|Aishwarya Mohan |aishwaryamohan_102@gmail.com B.com 9740454463
103|lsra Banu. isra_3315@sfscollege.in B.com +918660213787
104 |Ajay. S ajay_3419@sfscollege.in BBA 9980213778
105|Gokul prasanna gokul_3229@sfscollege.in B.com 8056314414
106|Prashanta Kumar Pacchi0505@gmail.com B.com 8310158874
107 |Shaistha shaistha_342@sfscollege.in B.com 9845826138
108|Suchithra H Suchithrah_345@sfscollege.in B.com 6366271044
109|Naveen G naveen_1207@sfscollege.in B.com 9686965299
110|Rajnesh Kumar rajnesh.iso321@gmail.com BBA 9916212116
111|Keerthana 5 Keethucrazy49@gmail.com BBA 9606902537
112|Rajashekar. D rajshekar7426@gmail.com B.com 7348828497
113|Neethu.L neethurathod12@gmail.com B.com 6363353754
114|Jerin thomas jerin_3235@sfscollege.in B.com 7795743928
115|SUSHMITHA R ssushmitha017@gmail.com OTHERS 9025798239
116|RAHUL SINGH CLASHIT900@GMAIL.COM B.com 9900957537
117|Mithun M mithunprema7@gmail.com BCA 7795015956
118|Anuj Pandey 1anuj_3302@sfscollege.in B.com 9148649223
119|Prabhat Sharma prabhat_1230@sfscollege.in B.com 9663219257
120|Karthikeyan karthikeyan_3316@sfscollege.in B.com 7708261039
121V Santhosh Santhoshreddy.v.1989@ gmail.com M.com 8660028889
122|Nandini.U nandini_3169@gmail.com B.com 7975255812
123 |Hariharan k Hariharan_3155@sfscollege.in B.com 9353232614
124 |Komala.M komala_3161@sfscollege.in B.com 8550063647
125|Geetha shree .N geethanagarajul40@gmail.com _B_.com 9448881765
126|Santhosh santhoshv8686@gmail.com §£om 7871047261
127|Yashaswini.vV Yashaswini_3281@sfscollege.in B.com 7892722075
128|Richard Louis Richardlouisrrichu30727 @gmail.com Biom 9741322476
129|Kishore R Kishore_3160@sfscollege.in B.com 8884160061
130|Vijayendra Vijayendra_3198@sfscollege.in B.com 6382718185
131|Punith.).5 punithjs_132@sfscollege.in B.com 7483387019
132|Patrick Patrickdavid32908@gmail.com BCA 7625082444
133|YASHASHWINI R yashaswini_3201@sfscollege.in B.com 9353630796
134|Harish R harish_3021@sfscollege.in ?.com 9742920267
135|Bhavana Raju Rathod bhavanarajurathod2001@gamil.com OTHERS 6364140703
136|Surajkumar Suraj19386@gmail.com B.com 9113921337
137[SOWMYA R Sowmya_3190@sfscollege.in B.com 8296889696
138|Aishwarya. A aaishwaryab65@gmail.com a_com 7829771750




139|LIKITHAT likitha_3497 @sfscollege.in BCA 6364139871
140|Hemalatha Rathod hemalatharathod02@gmail.com B.com 8431487271
141|Manish kumar R Manish_1184@sfscollege.in B.com 8618320765
142 |MONISHA.s monisha_3519@sfscollege.in BCA 9731011624
143|Jatin devadiga jatin153devadiga@gmail.com B.Bgm 7503061214
144 |Yogaraghavendra.N Yogaraghavendra97 @gmail.com B__.com 8217028171
145|Archana archanaarchana5624@gmail.com B.com 9740507159
146|Soundharya.v Soundharya_1310@sfscollege.in B.corﬂ 9019186678
147 |Vinitha s Vinitha_1354@sfscollege.in B.com 8217733293
148|Chaithra G chaithra_1097@sfscollege.in B.com 9900826156
149 |Rakshitha R Rakishitha_1255@sfscollege.in B.com 8951117693
150|Sandhya sandhyajayanna83@gmail.com B.com 8310176032
151|Alisha Anthony alisha_1062@sfscollege B.com 8762133421
152 |Vidya R vidyar348@gmail.com B.CCE‘I 8296130124
153 |Prashanth.L prashanthkiccha7788 @gmail.com B.ggm 9035555480
154 |Priyanka.v Priyanka_1244@sfscollege.in B.cEm 9945974384
155(Pallavi. M Pallavi_1221@sfscollage .in B.com 7618762187
156|varun H Varun_1345@sfscollege.in B.com 08431502026

157|Manas.c manas_1181@sfscollege.in B.com 7349396764
158|Nirup.B NIRUP_1213@SFSCOLLEGE.IN B.com 7625021739
159|Jhonnikkith johnnikkith275@gmail.com B.com 9110857392
160|Usha.v usha_1343@sfscollege.in B.com 9380686488
161|Supriya.n supriya_1324@sfscollege.in B.com 9655968987
162|Monika M V monika_1198@sfscollege B.com 7483926417
163|Nandhini R Nandini_1206@sfscollege.in B.com 7395812471
164|Monisha S monisha_1200@sfscollege.in B.coin 7829174977
165|Shashank B S shashank_1288@sfscollege.in B.com 8152031990
166|Girish S girish_1130@sfscollege.in B.com 9353751621
167|Yuvan Sagar yuvansagar71@gmail.com B.com 7022577631
168|Sachin raj rrajsachin2000@gmail.com E‘com 8971282215
169|Sneha P snehaparthil6@gmail.com B.com 07676464557

170|Shalini shaiinL_lZSG@sfscolIege.in B com 7795246164
171 |Suneel Kumar KN suneel_1323@sfscollege.in B.co_n'l 9611057802
172 [Nithyananda nithyananda_1215@sfscollege.in B.com 9606332287
173 |Chinnamma Buddini chinnammabuddini306 @gmail.com BEEJm 7624924863
174 |Arun R Arun.kd.925@gmail.com B.com 09916341418

175|Pradeep Pradeep T B.com 9743434893
176|Alby Binu Joshua albybinu7@gmail.com B.com 7025789010
177|prabhu R prabhumr360@gmail.com B.com 9742665948
178|Apeksha apeksha_1072@sfscollege.in E com 9743376423
179|Akshaya Anjali J akshayg:lﬂﬁﬁ@sfscollege.in B.com 6360763618
180|Harish S harishsarvana9606@gmail.com B.com 09606861608

181|Mahesh j Maheshjynh@gmail.com B.com 8088891675
182 |AUXILIYA.JP auxiliyajp2019@gmail.com OTHERS 9620262229
183|Chaithra HR Chaithra_004@sfscollege.in OTHERS 8970540533
184 |Likitha Lakshmi. N Iikithalakshmi1811@gmai!.com OTHERS 9972258983
185[SUNIL KUMAR.T sunisunil0742 @gmail.com M.com 8197852742




186]Swapna v swapnav_016@sfscollege.in OTHERS I 7204078187
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Enclosure:

SL.No: Document Format | Print/Drive |
1 |Brochure of the event PDF - i
2 | Circular of the event PDF
(Notifications) W
3 |Geo-tagged photos/Screen Shots |J peg/lpg (- FORM
4 | Attendance sheet with signature  |PDF / Excel
of the attendees Sheet
(offline)/Consolidated Excel sheet N
of the registration and feedback
forms (Online)
5 |Copy of the Certificate issued PDF —
6 ‘Invitatio'n and acceptance letter  |PDF o
(or mail) of the Chief guest
7 |Proof for honorarium given to the | PDF o
guest (Cheque or online payment
details)
8 |Registration details PDF e
9  |Profile of the Resource Person PDF -




